

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1035 of 2025****SUNDARLAL BHARIA versus RAKESH KUMAR****Order Sheet**

05/12/2025	Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Advocate for the Applicant. Heard on I.A. No.4/2025 which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.4/2025), the same is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is condoned. Registry to take steps. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	