



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1035 of 2025

SUNDARLAL BHARIA **versus** RAKESH KUMAR

Order Sheet

29/01/2026 Shubham	Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Advocate for the applicant. None for the Respondent. Office is directed to mention the name of Advocates who have filed their memo of appearance on behalf of the Respondent. Record of the Trial Court is received. List it in week commencing 16.02.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
----------------------------------	--