



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1035 of 2025

SUNDARLAL BHARIA *versus* RAKESH KUMAR

Order Sheet

16/02/2026	Mr. Ashesh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Shubham Tiwari, Advocate for the Respondent. The respondent along with his counsel appeared in person before this Court today. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court (C.G.) on 10th March, 2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them. List the matter along with mediation report. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	