

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1035 of 2025****SUNDARLAL BHARIA *versus* RAKESH KUMAR****Order Sheet**

23.03.2026	Mr. Siddharth Pandey, counsel for applicant. Mr. Shubham Tiwari & Ms. Najmi Begam, counsel for respondent. It has been reported that the mediation between the parties has failed. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the case for final hearing in the week commencing 13th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	